


Hose LP 1/2" "SF" maximum 80bar

ScanFoam Item no:	87288
Pressure / Temperature	80 bar / 23°C
Pressure / Temperature	25 bar / 70°C
Temperature:	-5 -> 60°C
Bursting Pressure	240 bar / 23°C
Standard length	120 meter
Diameter inside	ø 13mm
Diameter outside	ø 23mm
Bending radius	45mm
Weight:	0,35 kg/meter
Approval	For food
Before use, the hose must be sterilized	

Description

PVC hose with polyester yarn reinforcement and intermediate bonding PU adhesive layer for delivery of food liquids under pressure.



Optional items using this hose:

Available standard hose length: 5/ 10/ 15/ 20/ 25/ 30 & 35 meter with standard or Stainless Steel fittings. Fittings is available with Inside or Outside 1/2" BSP thread.

Declaration of conformity

In compliance, with the following EU legislation

Directive EEC no:	1978/142
Regulation (EC) no:	1935/2004
Regulation (EC) no:	1895/2005 (epoxy derivatives)
Regulation (EC) no:	2023/2006 (GMP)
Regulation (EC) no:	10/2011 and subsequent amendments

Date

31.08.2016

Sign

